WT FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED (ASX: WTL)

ASX Release 11 March 2021

Half-year to 31 December 2020 - Audit reviewed results

WT Financial Group Limited (the Company or the Group) today lodged its final audit reviewed Interim Report and Appendix 4D for the half-year to 31 December 2020.

When lodging its Interim Report and Appendix 4D on 26 February 2021 the Company relied on the Amended ASIC Relief to extend the lodgement date for its audit reviewed half year accounts and the other documents required to be lodged with ASIC under section 320 of the Corporations Act.

The audit reviewed Interim Report and Appendix 4D lodged today are in line with the un-reviewed documents lodged on 26 February 2021.

About WT Financial Group Limited

WT Financial Group is a diversified financial services group. Its advice and product offerings are delivered primarily through a group of independent financial advisers operating as authorised representatives under its Wealth Today Pty Ltd subsidiary. The Group's B2C division delivers a range of services directly to wholesale and retail clients through the Spring Financial Group brand, which include financial planning, accounting & tax services, mortgage finance services, and investment and asset management.

The Group offers market-leading financial education and market information services for advisers and consumers through the publication of its Wealthadviser library of more than 100 financial literacy handbooks and manuals on a broad range of financial and investment market topics.

Authorised for release by and for further information:

Keith Cullen Managing director (02) 9248 0422

ENDS